Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Condor Energies Inc.

Reporting Year From 2024-01-01 To: 2024-12-31 Date submitted 2025-05-28

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E098589
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included

. . Condor Energy Development FE LLC (Uzbekistan
(optional field) gy p ( )

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Mr. Sandy Quilty Date 2025.05.28

Position Title Chief Financial Officer

UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

CONDOR

ENERGIES I NC




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Reporting Year From:
Reporting Entity Name

Reporting Entity ESTMA

Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)

Payee Name'

Uzbekistan Uzbekneftegaz JSC
Ministry of Economy and
Uzbekistan Finance of the Republic of
Uzbekistan
Ministry of Economy and
Uzbekistan Finance of the Republic of
Uzbekistan
. Uzbek Chemical Machinery
Uzbekistan Plant JSC
Uzbekistan Republic of Uzbekistan
Uzbekistan Neftgaztadqiqot AJ

2024-01-01

Departments, Agency, etc...

within Payee that Received
Payments®

State Tax Department,
Yunusabad District

State Tax Department,
Yashnabad District

National Guard of the Republic of

Uzbekistan, Bukhara Region

Additional Notes:

The following are the exchange rates to Canadian Dollars used:
- Uzbekistan SOM 8,975.67 : 1
All payments have been rounded to the nearest $10,000.

To:

Condor Energies Inc.

E098589

3,370,000

400,000

3,220,000

2024-12-31

Payments by Payee

Royalties

11,920,000

110,000

160,000
150,000

Payments denominated in currencies other than Canadian Dollars are translated for this report using December 31, 2024 exchange rates.

Production Entitlements

Currency of the Report CAD

Bonuses

5,310,000

Infrastructure

Dividends Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid to
Payee

20,600,000

400,000

3,220,000

110,000

160,000
150,000




UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2024-01-01 To: 2024-12-31
Reporting Entity Name Condor Energies Inc. Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA £098589

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)
Payments by Project
. i i i L Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
1
Project Name Taxes Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends Improvement Payments Project
Uzbekistan 8 Gaénﬁ:ifcz;:::f""” 6,990,000 : 12,340,000 5,310,000 24,640,000

Payments denominated in currencies other than Canadian Dollars are translated for this report using December 31, 2024 exchange rates.

The following are the exchange rates to Canadian Dollars used:
o 3,
Additional Notes™: - Uzbekistan SOM 8,975.67 : 1

All payments have been rounded to the nearest $10,000.
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