## UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIÉ

Extractive Secto	or Trans	oarency Me	easures /	Act - Annı	ual Report			
Reporting Entity Name			Cond	or Energies Inc.				
Reporting Year	From	2024-01-01	To:	2024-12-31	Date submitted	2025-05-28	E N E R G I E S	
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E098589		<ul> <li>Original Sub</li> <li>Amended Re</li> </ul>					
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)		С	Condor Energy Dev	elopment FE LLC (U	lzbekistan)			
Not Consolidated								
Not Substituted								
Attestation by Reporting Entity								
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in pa Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable di for the reporting year listed above.					•	• • • •		
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Mr. Sanc	dy Quilty		Date	2025-05-28		
Position Title		Chief Finan	icial Officer					

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report											
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From	: 2024-01-01	To: Condor Energies Inc. E098589	2024-12-31		Currency of the Report	CAD				
	Payments by Payee										
Country	Payee Name <sup>1</sup>	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments <sup>2</sup>	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes <sup>34</sup>
Uzbekistan	Uzbekneftegaz JSC		3,370,000		11,920,000	5,310,000				20,600,000	
Uzbekistan	Ministry of Economy and Finance of the Republic of Uzbekistan	State Tax Department, Yunusabad District	400,000							400,000	
Uzbekistan	Ministry of Economy and Finance of the Republic of Uzbekistan	State Tax Department, Yashnabad District	3,220,000							3,220,000	
Uzbekistan	Uzbek Chemical Machinery Plant JSC				110,000					110,000	
Uzbekistan	Republic of Uzbekistan	National Guard of the Republic of Uzbekistan, Bukhara Region			160,000					160,000	
Uzbekistan	Nefigaztadqiqot AJ										
Additional Notes: Payments denominated in currencies other than Canadian Dollars are translated for this report using December 31, 2024 exchange rates. The following are the exchange rates to Canadian Dollars used: - Uzbekistan SOM 8,975.67: 1 All payments have been rounded to the nearest \$10,000.											

## UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIÉ

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report												
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From:	2024-01-01	To: Condor Energies Inc. E098589	2024-12-31 CAD								
Payments by Project												
Country	Project Name <sup>1</sup>	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes <sup>23</sup>		
Uzbekistan	8 Gas Field Production Enhancement	6,990,000		12,340,000	5,310,000				24,640,000			
		-			-							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	•							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	•							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	-							
		-			-							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	-							
		-		-	-							
Additional Notes <sup>3</sup> :			are translated for this report us	ing December 31, 2024 excha	nge rates.							